## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6522001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENRIQUE HERNÁNDEZ MONTES	01/18/2021
ROSA MARIA PASCUAL VICENTE	01/15/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASC GRUPO ERSI, S.L.U.		
Street Address:	BUILDING H, 2ND FLOOR		
Internal Address:	AV. DE CASTILLA, N° 2		
City:	MADRID		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	28830		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17264190	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jbrady@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007969.00067		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRELL G. MOTTLEY		
SIGNATURE:	/Darrell G. Mottley/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=7969-67\_Combined Assignment and Declaration as recorded#page1.tif source=7969-67\_Combined Assignment and Declaration as recorded#page2.tif

PATENT 506475224 REEL: 055067 FRAME: 0962

# Page 1 of 1

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT		
TITLE OF INVENTION:	SYSTEM WITH MARKERS FOR PLACING A RETAINING PILE WITH ASYMMETRICAL REINFORCEMENT AND METHOD FOR USING SAME	
	DECLARATION	
As a below named inventor	, I hereby declare that:	
<ul> <li>This declaration is</li> </ul>	directed to:	
☐The att	ached application, or	
⊠ United	States application or PCT international application number PCT/ES2018/070550 filed August 9, 2018.	
	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.	
	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
_	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment	
of not more than five (5) ye	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS I a helow name	d Inventor/Assignor, have invented the above invention(s) and improvements, having the following	
application number and fili		
	S. Application No. <u>17/264,190</u> , filed <u>January 28, 2021</u> ;	
WHEREAS. ASC GRUPO E	RSI, S.L.U. having a place of business at <u>Building H. 2<sup>nd</sup> floor</u> , <u>Avda. de Castilla nº 2, San Fernando de</u>	
	pain) ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions	
and improvements and any	patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and	
all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good	d and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
	ve named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and	
· ·	ication, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, design registrations,	
	tents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, ons, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT);	
	full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any	
agreement or do anything i	n conflict nerewith;	
_	ee that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary	
·	pplication, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree	
	SIGEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS egal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its	
	nforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and	
	ense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;	
And Lauthorize the ASSIGN	IEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any	
	rld, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any	
	ry, to issue said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and	
improvements, for their sol	e use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;	
And I hereby grant the attor	neys for ASSIGNEE at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. the power to insert into this document information	
	tent application to which this assignment pertains.	
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR		
Land Nieura - Maniana di		
Legal Name: Enrique H	,	
Signature , Enrig	rue Adz Montes	
Signature: /	<u> </u>	
Date: January	18th, 2021	
Date.	•	

PATENT REEL: 055067 FRAME: 0963

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

	SYSTEM WITH MA	RKERS FOR PLACI	VG A RE	TAINING P	LE WITH ASYMMETRICAL
TITLE OF INVENTION:	LE OF INVENTION: REINFORCEMENT AND METHOD FOR USING SAME				
	DECLARATION				
As a below named inventor,	, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is a					
	ached application, or			marimaaa.	(**************************************
					18/070550 filed August 9, 2018.
	•			iea invention	in the above-identified application.
		e or authorized to be ma of made in this declaration		rahle under 1:	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
of not more than five (5) year	-	it mane in am nemanan	i io paras	more mines a	a management and an analysis a
		ASSIGNMENT	10011111111111111111111111111111111111		
WHEREAS, I, a below named application number and filin	· · · · · ·			and improve	ments, having the following
U.S	S. Application No	17/264,190	_ filed _	January 2	8, 2021
Henares, Madrid 28830 (Sc	<u>gain)</u> ASSIGNEE, desires	to acquire the entire rig	nt, title an	d interest in a	de Castilla nº 2, San Fernando de nd to the said application, inventions ates of America (U.S.) and in any and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good	i and valuable considera	ation, receipt of which is	hereby ac	knowledged,	
interest in and to said applie	cation, inventions and in ents and utility model p	mprovements throughous satents which may be gra	it the wor nted ther	ld and to any efore, and all	NOMINEES) the entire right, title and and all patents, design registrations, continuations-in-part, ETTERS PATENT);
And I covenant that I have for agreement or do anything in		intire interest herein assi	gned, and	i that i have n	ot executed and will not execute any
And I further covenant agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;					
And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;					
And I hereby grant the attorn sufficient to identify the pat				the power to	insert into this document information
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR			50075500000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	**************************************
Legal Name: Rosa Marí	Ia PASCUAL VICEN	TE			
Signature: /	Jens J.				/
Date: 기동/이기/원	O.2. \	PAREA MANAGA BANGA BANGA BANGA YA KARIMBANA YA KARIMBANA WANA	PARTITION TO THE THEORY WITH THE THEORY AND THE THE	ernsvar experiencial constant for the constant of the constant	:

PATENT REEL: 055067 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 01/28/2021**